



SLOVENSKI STANDARD
SIST EN 48:1996/AC:2002
01-september-2002

NUý]fbUgfYXghj UnU`Yg`!`i [cHj `Ub`Y`i]b_cj]hcgh`nUhfUb`U`]b_`bUj UXbY[U
 kfXc[`Uj WU5bcV]i a `di bWUhi a `fb`Y; YfL!`@UvcfUrcf]g_Ua YrcXU

Wood preservatives - Determination of the eradicator action against larvae of Anobium punctatum (De Geer) (Laboratory method)

Holzschutzmittel - Bestimmung der bekämpfenden Wirkung gegenüber Larven von Anobium punctatum (De Geer) (Laboratoriumsverfahren)

Produits de préservation des bois - Détermination de l'efficacité curative contre les larves d'Anobium punctatum (De Geer) (Méthode de laboratoire)

[https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/c2eeebcc-f56d-4591-9492-](https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/c2eeebcc-f56d-4591-9492-bd51a8c8fce9/sist-en-48-1996-ac-2002)

Ta slovenski standard je istoveten z: EN 48:1988/AC:1992

ICS:

71.100.50 S^ { ä æ Á Á æ ä Á • æ Wood-protecting chemicals

SIST EN 48:1996/AC:2002 en

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

[SIST EN 48:1996/AC:2002](#)

<https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/c2eeebcc-f56d-4591-9492-bd51a8c8fee9/sist-en-48-1996-ac-2002>

EUROPEAN STANDARD

EN 48:1988

AC:1992

NORME EUROPEENNE

EUROPÄISCHE NORM

November 1992

Novembre 1992

November 1992

English version
Version française
Deutsche Fassung

Amends EN 48, October 1988
Amende EN 48, Octobre 1988
Änderung EN 48, Oktober 1988

Wood preservatives;
Determination of eradicant action against
larvae of *Anobium punctatum* (De Geer)
(Laboratory method)

Produits de préservation des bois; Holzschutzmittel; Bestimmung der
Détermination de l'efficacité curative bekämpfenden Wirkung gegenüber
contre les larves d'*Anobium punctatum* Larven von *Anobium punctatum*
(De Geer) (Méthode de laboratoire) (De Geer) (Laboratoriumsverfahren)

[SIST EN 48:1996/AC:2002](https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/c2eebccc-f56d-4591-9492-bd51a8c8fee9/sist-en-48-1996-ac-2002)

<https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/c2eebccc-f56d-4591-9492-bd51a8c8fee9/sist-en-48-1996-ac-2002>

This corrigendum becomes effective on 1992-11-30 for incorporation in the three official language versions of the EN.

Ce corrigendum prendra effet le 1992-11-30 pour introduction dans les trois versions officielles de la EN.

Die Berichtigung tritt am 1992-11-30 in Kraft und ist in die drei offiziellen Fassungen der EN einzufügen.

CEN

European Committee for Standardization
Comité Européen de Normalisation
Europäisches Komitee für Normung

Rue de Stassart 36, B - 1050 Brussels

© CEN 1992 Copyright reserved to all CEN members
Droits de reproduction réservés aux membres du CEN
Das Copyright ist allen CEN-Mitgliedern vorbehalten

Ref. no. EN 48:1988/AC:1992 E/F/D

Page 2
 Page 2
 Seite 2
 EN 48:1988/AC:1992

E In the english version: In 4.1.1 and 4.1.3, move the 6th paragraph of 4.1.1 to the end of 4.1.3

The references and notes at the bottom of the page 1) and 2) should be read 2) and 1) respectively

In 4.3.1 and 4.3.3, read: "and at relative humidity between 80 % and 85 % with a tolerance of +/- 5 %" instead of "and at between 50 % r-h and 75 % r-h with a tolerance of +/- 5 % r-h"

In D.1.3, read: "They may be split longitudinally to facilitate drying" instead of "smaller stems may be split"

In D.1.4 delete "heaters"

F Dans la version française: Lire "à 200 g/l à 300 g/l" au lieu de "à 20 % à 30 %"

En article 9 en o) lire: "et la date de sa publication" au lieu de "et la date de clôture de l'essai"

En annexe A, introduire le point: "distance de chaque larve par rapport à la face traitée la plus proche: voir tableau 4" dans l'énumération du rapport d'essai

En annexe A, note 1, lire: "cet exemple" au lieu de "cet examen"

En B.4, lire: "la solution (B.2)" au lieu de "la solution B2"

En D.2.2 lire "10 g/l" au lieu de "1 %" et en D.6 lire "Theocolax" au lieu de "Theocolas"

D In der deutschen Fassung: Lese "200 g/l 300 g/l" anstatt von "20 % 30 %"

In Anhang A, füge hinzu: "Abstand jeder Larvae in Zusammenhang mit die nächste behandelte Fläche: Sehe Tabelle 4" in die Aufzählung im Bericht der Prüfung

In D.2.2 lese "10 g/l" anstatt von "1 %" und in D.6 lese "Theocolax" anstatt von "Theocolas"

